
Welcome to Eagle Island News! 
Brunswick Junior High School Website: ​http://www.brunswick.k12.me.us/bjh/ 

 
Date: 5/18/20 
 

 
Please be sure to register for next year’s electives!  Registration information is linked on this ​part ​of the BJHS 
website. 
 
It’s not too late to order a yearbook. You can order yearbooks online by clicking on this ​link​. 

 
Advisor Office Hours 
 

Beede Mondays and Thursdays  
@ 10:30 am 

Cavallari  

LeBlanc Fridays @ 11:00  Lavigne  

Paquin  Tarleton Wednesday at noon 

Weddle Wednesdays @ 1:00 Lera Wednesdays @ 1:00 

 
*********************************************************************** 

Curriculum Updates & Important Info: 
 
Please continue to check Google Classroom daily for updates.​ ​The “To Do” list in Google Classroom is a 
helpful tool to see all assignments due in addition to what is listed below. 
 

Math 
 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

York - 
Period 1, 2 
& 5 

Geometry Test Slope 
Quizizz 
 
Class Meeting 
@ ​10:30​ for a 
mini-lesson for 
all classes 

Slope 
IXL Level J Y.1 

Slope 
IXLs Level J Y.5 
and I V.5 
 
Class Meetings 
Period 5 @ 11:00 
and Period 1 and 
2 @ 11:30 for a 
mini-lesson 

Slope 
finish IXLs 

Weddle - 
Pre-Algebra 
Period 2 and 
7 

Using the 
Pythagorean 
Theorem to 
determine if 
three side 
lengths make a 

Pythagorean 
Theorem word 
problems; 
check GC for 
details. ​Class 
Google Meets 

Pythagorean 
Theorem review 
for Thursday’s 
quiz; check GC for 
details. 

Pythagorean 
Theorem Quiz. 
Review work on 
slope and linear 
equations; check 
GC for details. 

Graphing 
linear 
equations; 
check GC for 
details. 

http://www.brunswick.k12.me.us/bjh/
http://www.brunswick.k12.me.us/bjh/course-registration-2020-2021-school-year/
https://www.jostens.com/apps/store/productBrowse/1067674/Brunswick-Junior-High-School/2020-Yearbook/20190629054620253160/CATALOG_SHOP/


right triangle; 
check Google 
Classroom for 
details. 

PT review 
game at noon. 

Russo - 
Geometry 

Tangents 
 
WS: HW #6 
IXL: L-U-7 & 
L-U-8 
Khan: 5 rec. 
skills 

LIVE Lesson @ 
11am 
on Tangents 

Quiz 10-2 
 
See Google 
Classroom 

LIVE Lesson @ 
11am 
on Secants, 
Tangents & Angle 
Measure 
 
WS: HW #7 

Wrap up work 
from the 
week. 

Weddle - 
Algebra 1 

Solving 
Quadratic 
Equations by 
Graphing; check 
Google 
Classroom for 
details. 

Using the 
Quadratic 
Formula to find 
solutions; check 
GC for details. 
Class Google 
Meets at 11am 
for quadratics 
Q&A and 
practice. 

More Quadratic 
Formula work with 
application 
problems; check 
GC for details. 

Quadratics review 
work for quiz on 
Friday; ​Class 
Google Meets at 
11am to play 
review game. 

Quadratics 
Quiz; check 
GC for details. 

Cav Graphing and 
Data Analysis 
(Due Friday) 

    

 

Language Arts 
 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

LeBlanc  Check Google 
Classroom for updates 
and short response 
questions :)  
 
Read Chapter 3 of 
Lizzie Bright  
 
Listen to “Chapter 4” 
of the SALT institute 
podcast of ​Malaga 
Island - A Story Best 
Left Untold ​(4:27 
minutes)  

Check Google 
Classroom for updates 
and short response 
questions :) 
 
Read Chapter 4 of 
Lizzie Bright  
 
Listen to “Chapter 5” 
of the SALT institute 
podcast of ​Malaga 
Island - A Story Best 
Left Untold ​(7:21 
minutes) 

Check Google 
Classroom for updates 
and short response 
questions :) 
 
Read Chapter 5 of ​Lizzie 
Bright 
 
Listen to “Chapter 6” of 
the SALT institute 
podcast of ​Malaga 
Island - A Story Best Left 
Untold ​(3:01 minutes)  

Check Google 
Classroom for updates 
and short response 
questions :) 
 
Read Chapter 6 of 
Lizzie Bright  
 
Listen to “Chapter 7” 
of the SALT institute 
podcast of ​Malaga 
Island - A Story Best 
Left Untold ​(5:30 
minutes)  

Check Google 
Classroom for updates 
and short response 
questions :) 
 
Read Chapter 7 of 
Lizzie Bright  
 
Listen to “Chapter 8” of 
the SALT institute 
podcast of ​Malaga 
Island - A Story Best 
Left Untold ​(3:44 
minutes)  

Smith      

Cav Maine Studies Due 
Friday 

    

 

Science 
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 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Paquin Astrobiology 
Review: Alien 
Earths 

 Astrobiology 
Review: Detecting 
Life with life  
 
Live Lesson: 
Introduction to 
Symposium 
Project 

 STEM 
 

 

Social Studies 

 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Felicity 
Beede 
 
Google 
Classroom = 
Social Studies 
Headquarter
s  
 

1) Watch “Mrs. Sullivan, Mrs. Dorr, and Mr. 
Kosak’s Vietnam & Watergate Week Intro.” 
 
2) Check last week’s “The Fight for Civil 
Rights Cornell Notes Assignment” in 
PowerSchool: 
-- If there’s a ​P​ for ​Pass​/green check, watch 
Ms. Beede’s “Vietnam & Watergate” video 
but don’t make Cornell Notes on it. 
-- If there’s an orange ​Missing​ or blue 
Incomplete​, use Ms. Beede’s “Vietnam & 
Watergate” video to complete Stages 1-3 of 
a set of Cornell Notes, take an image of each 
page, then upload the images to “Vietnam 
War & Watergate Cornell Notes 
Assignment.”  

Listen to a radio 
story about the 
“Pentagon 
Papers” posted 
from Listenwise, 
answer 
questions about 
the radio story, 
then submit your 
answers.  

Join your 
teammates in an 
online round 
table discussion 
about the 
Vietnam War & 
Watergate era 
posted from 
Parlay.  
 
Turn in your 
“Vietnam & 
Watergate 
Cornell Notes 
Assignment” by 
the end of the 
school day 
today. 

Submit your 
answers to the 
Listenwise 
questions by the 
end of the school 
day today. 
 
The Parlay 
discussion will 
close at the end 
of the school day 
today. 
 

Use Ms. Beede’s 
“The Fight 
Against 
Terrorism” video 
to complete 
Stage 1 of a set 
of Cornell Notes.  
 
Play an online 
game about the 
Vietnam War & 
Watergate 
Scandal posted 
from Quizlet.  

 

World Languages 
 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

French  Interactive 
Worksheet 
on Avoir & 
Avoir 
Expressions 
due today 

 Interactive 
Worksheet on 
Avoir & Etre due 
today 

 

Spanish 
Sra. Lera 

 

   

 

Art Class 
McCarthy & 
Bucknam 

All assignments are posted on Monday, and due on Friday. Virtual office hour on Thursday 
from 1:00-2:00. 



Nature Art - Radial Design 
Week 9 Choice Activity 

 

Health  
 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Bingham Part 1 of Human 
Sexuality. Go 
through the 
slideshow in 
google 
classroom and 
answer the 
questions 
provided. Due 
Friday. 

    

Rountree Part 1 of Human 
Sexuality. 
Self-care quiz 
and questions 
found in the 
google slides 
Due Tue. 
 

Health meeting  
2:00 

Continuation of 
Human Sexuality. 
Google slides with 
videos and 
crossword puzzles 
Due. Thurs. 

  

 

 

PE Class 
Check Google classroom-code ​wfqzqo7 
Assignment is posted on Monday and Due on Thursday 

 
Project X 

Teacher Name: Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

McNamara Atomic Bomb 
Argument final draft 
due Friday! 
Complete final 
writing, revisions 
and edits all this 
week! 

Mr. Mc “office 
hours” 10-11 am, a 
Google Meet will be 
open for help with 
our writing or other 
assignments 

Check in with Mr. Mc on 
Atomic Bomb argument 
progress 

Mr. Mc “office 
hours” 10-11 am, a 
Google Meet will be 
open for help with 
our writing or other 
assignments 

Atomic Bomb 
Argument final draft 
due Friday! 
Complete final 
writing, revisions 
and edits all this 
week! 

Begin math review 
of the week 

Video math lesson: 
8th grade - 
overview on 
graphical analysis 
7th grade review 
7.1-7.3 

Do math assignment 
from yesterday’s video 

Math: 
8th grade - more 
in-depth graphical 
analysis 
7th grade - Quiz! 

Do math problems 
from yesterday’s 
lesson, or make 
corrections to your 
quiz. 

mailto:cmcnamara@brunswick.k12.me.us


Respond to 
question/prompt of 
the week 

Folder Work #1 Wednesday writing 1:00 pm Class Google 
Meet 

Folder work #2 

Weekly journal/blog 
post 

Respond to 
classmates’ in 
question of the week 

 
 
 

Band and Chorus  
Band - 
Anderson 

This week, focus on preparing for our Porch Concert on Friday. Info and music are on Google Classroom. 
There will be “Open Studio” times if you’d like to “drop in” for help on music. More info and links will be 
posted. If you haven’t submitted your Sight Read 1, 2, & 3 assignments yet, those should now be a priority. 
MEET with BHS Band and Mr. Duras: Wednesday at 1:00: agenda includes updates from Mr. Duras 
and a fun “get to know you” activity! 

Chorus - 
Tarleton 

Free Choice assignment. You will have 2 weeks to complete this. Have fun! 

 
 
BJHS Counseling Department​ ​ ​Parents​, ​visit our ​website​ for daily posts, links to community resources/information, and 
activity ideas to keep your mind and body well while you’re home. Students, we now have Google Classroom running- 
use the access code ​jh2kxqo​. We have activities for you to check out in your free time.  Please reach out to Mrs. Nein by 
email​ if you need support or would like to talk.  
 
Other Hints  
All students have email through BJH. All they need to do to access their email is to click on the waffle on the top right 
and choose GMail. Students should check this email for communication from teachers a few times per week. 

 
We appreciate your support and look forward to continuing success as we work together to educate our 
students! 
 
Catherine Nein, Guidance Counselor cnein@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Shari Tarleton, Chorus , Eagle Team Leader starleton@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Susan Weddle, Math sweddle@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Michelle Russo, Math, Chebeague Team Leader mrusso@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Beth York, Math byork@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Danielle LeBlanc, Language Arts dleblanc@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Tracie Smith, Language Arts tsmith@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Felicity Beede, Social Studies fbeede@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Karin Paquin, Science kpaquin@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Carly Cavallari, Special Education ccavallari@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Shelley Prophett, Special Education sprophett@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Conan McNamara, Project X cmcnamara@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Rebecca Costa, Physical Education rcosta@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Dan Boomhour, Physical Education dboomhour@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Clairlynn Rountree, Health crountree@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Sarah Bingham, Health sbingham@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Cory Bucknam, Art cbucknam@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Kari McCarthy, Art kmccarthy@brunswick.k12.me.us 
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Tatiana Lera, Spanish tlera@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Heidi Anderson, Band handerson@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Susanna Sharpe, Athletic DIrector ssharpe@brunswick.k12.me.us  

http://tlera@brunswick.k12.me.us/
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